ORDINANCE NO. 7-79 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED DAY OF	BY COUNCILMAN.	7-6-6-15-3	<u>Silez</u> 1979:	ON THE 5th
	37.000	***************************************	,	
	AN ORDINANCE APPOI COMMISSION OF THE ESTABLISHING A TER	CITY OF (CENTERVILLE,	
	THE MUNICIPALITY O	F CENTERV	/ILLE HEREBY	ORDAINS:
SECTION 1. Jane F. Cluett is hereby appointed to the Arts Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio, for a term of three (3) years commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.				
$\underline{\sf SECTION~2.}$ This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.				
	PASSED this 5th	day of_	March	
		·.	Mayor of the	City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:			J	·
Clerk of	the Council of the enterville, Ohio	S.	and the second s	
	·	CER	RTIFICATE	
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 7-79, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 5th day of Merch, 1979.				
			Cle	erk of the Council
with exis	as to form, consist ting ordinances, th itutional provision Department of L Robert N. Farqu Municipal Attor	e Charters. aw har		